balances were restated which resulted in a net $3.1 million decrease in net position as of June 30, 2011. A summary
of the transactions and the impact of the restatements are illustrated below:

(1)  WSSC participates in a long-term agreement to share operating and construction costs of the Jennings

Randolph Reservoir (Bloomington Dam), which provides backup and peak-day water supply to the
Commission. Historically, payments have been recorded as operating expenses, a portion of which
should have been a reduction in debt.

(2)  A unit cost component utilized in the valuation of developer-donated pipe was corrected.
(3)  WSSC pays for its equitable share, based on wastewater treatment capacity, of capital costs under the

Blue Plains Intermunicipal Agreement of 1985. In turn, the City of Rockville purchases a portion of
WSSC's capacity under separate agreements. Upon review, WSSC elected to apply an accounting
treatment that is consistent with the City of Rockville's handling of this transaction.

 Fiscal 2011 as
  previously
   reported

   As of
July 1, 2010

   As of

June 30, 2011

 Fiscal 2011
   Restated

Current and other assets  $   428,474 $   — $   —  $   428,474
Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation   4,936,438   11,829 $  9,535   4,957,802

Total assets   5,364,912   11,829   9,535   5,386,276

Current and other liabilities   529,297   —   —   529,297
Bonds and notes payable, net of current maturities   1,158,526   24,986   (530)   1,182,982

Total liabilities   1,687,823   24,986   (530)   1,712,280

Net position
Net investment in capital assets   3,566,466   (13,670)   10,048   3,562,844
Restricted for growth construction   90,607   —   —   90,607
Unrestricted   20,016   512   17   20,545

Total liabilities and net position  $3,677,089 $(13,158) $10,065  $3,673,996

Operating revenues  $   564,587  $   —  $   564,587
Operating expenses   (450,651)   998   (449,653)
Non-operating revenues (expenses)   (10,650)   (813)   (11,463)

Income before capital contributions   103,286   185   103,471
Capital contributions   36,861   9,880   46,741

Change in net position  $   140,147  $10,065  $   150,212

Q. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

 The WSSC has evaluated events subsequent to June 30, 2013 and through August 30, 2013, the date the
financial statements were available to be issued, and determined there have not been any events that have occurred
that would require adjustments to the financial statements.

32

See independent auditors’ report.

 WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION SCHEDULE A

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
SCHEDULE OF HISTORICAL OTHER PENSION INFORMATION

Unaudited
(In thousands)

Actuarial
Valuation

Date
June 30

Actuarial
Value of